B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	
B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):
(1) Joseph ROSEN	Name: S.H. HI-START LTD
	Street Address: 32 Asher Barash St.
G Additional names of conveying parties attached.	4
X Assignment Merger	City, State, Zip: Hertzliya 46366
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	ISRAEL
other.	
Execution Date: (1) February 16, 2004	G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
10/451,419	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional Numbers Attached.	•
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	1
Name: Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
1030 15 th Street, N.W. B 6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	Enclosed.
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	14-0112
ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Moniford Co Date March 22,2004	
Name of Person Signing Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965	
Marvin C. Berkowitz, Reg. No. 47,421 Attorney Docket No.: 25525 Customer No. 20529	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

CNVAsg.PAT (092992)

PATENT **REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0131**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value of one (1) U.S. Dollar received, and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Joseph Rozen, 17 Fallvne St. 84965 Omer ISRAEL

(hereinafter ASSIGN:DR/S), being sole inventor/joint inventors of the invention entitled: Hiding Images in Halftone Picturses

for which we filed US Patent Application No. 10/451,419

hereby sell/s, assign/s, transfer/s and set/s over unto

S.H. HI-START LTD of 32 Asher Barash st., Hertzliya 46366, Israel

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent, all divisions, continuations, reissues, additions and extensions thereof; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and or use and behoof of its successors assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patent was granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and ale not been made.

AND I/WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I/we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

In testimony whereo we have each set our hand and seal,

Joseph ROSEN

ASSIGNOR

Date

S.H. Hi-Start Ltd

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0132

Date

Gary M. Nath (DC, NJ) Todd L. Juneau (DC, IL) Ross A. Epstein (CA)* Marvin C. Berkowitz (DC, GA) Robert C. Ryan (NV. IL) *

Harold L. Novick (DC, MD)++

Robert P. Cogan KA, DO

Irvin A. Lavine &c), Retired Donald M. Sandler (MD), Retited* Patent, Trademark and Copyright Causes Unfair Competition, Trade Secrets, Licensing and Litigation

++Of Counsel

NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Attorneys at Law 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Sixth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-1503

> TELEPHONE (202) 775-8383 (202) 775-9393

FACSIMILE (202) 775-8396 (202) 822-9409

E-MAIL: IP@NATHLAW.COM WEB: WWW.NATHLAW.COM

March 27, 2004

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

FACSIMILE NO.: 1 (703) 306-5995

TO: ATTENTION: Assignment Division

RE: Recordation of Assignment

> Serial No. 10/451,419 Inventor: ROSEN, Joseph Filed: June 23, 2003

Attorney Docket No. 25525

NO. OF PAGES (including this page):

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please find enclosed a Patent Recordation form cover sheet, and an executed Assignment for recordation. Sincerely,

Nath & Associates PLLC

Marvin C. Berkowitz, Reg. No. 47,421

SHOULD ANY DIFFICULTIES BE INCURRED WITH THE RECEIPT OF THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART), PLEASE CONTACT THE SENDER AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR RETRANSMISSION.

I hereby certify that on this date I have transmitted by facsimile a copy of a Patent Recordation form cover sheet and an Assignment, for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: MANCH ZZ,

By:

M. Nath

Reg. No. 26,965 Marvin C. Berkowitz

NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Reg. No. 47,421

Michelle L. Hartland(va): Lee C. Heiman (CA)* Jerald L. Meyer (VA)* Tanya E. Harkins (MD)-Joshua B. Goldberg (VA)* Sheldon M. McGee @@ Derek Richmond(va) Alvin E. Tanenholtz **

> Angela Y. Dai ** Jarrod N. Raphael **

*Practice limited to Matters and Proceedings before Federal Courts and Agencies; not Admitted in DC

** Registered Patent Agent: not Admitted in DC

PATENT REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 03/22/2004